2012 Boys Class 2A Sectional Track Meet at Lisle Assignments
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Name ¢ Team

111: Boy's 100 Meter Dash Prelims - 1

NT
12.34
11.50
11.14
11.21
11.63
12.44

1065
1193
913
946
1187
1050
968

Josh Reznicek * Montini

David Leffler « Wheaton Academy
Charlie Lucke « Benet Academy
Alec Gomez « EImwood Park
Najee Toomer « Walther Lutheran
Tyler Young - Lisle (Sr.)

Julian Falcon < Evergreen Park

Boy's 100 Meter Dash Prelims - 2

13.65
12.24
11.50
11.04
11.34
11.74
12.54

1093
960
918
930
926
952
997

Rami Hawari « Ridgewood

Omar Alvarez « Evergreen Park
Michael Odom « Benet Academy
Paris Hilliard « Chicago (Clark)
Martin Brackett « Chicago (Clark)
Willy Mercado « EImwood Park
Christian Miller « Fenwick

Boy's 100 Meter Dash Prelims - 3

13.28
12.14
11.45

11.01
11.40
11.77
12.84

1096
1142
1101

1069
1159
1108
1199

Mike Liacopolous * Ridgewood
Brendan Marren ¢ St. Francis
Jermaine Averhart « Riverside-
Brookfield

Anthony Taylor « Montini

Johnny Wilson ¢ St. Joseph

Otis Dortch ¢ Riverside-Brookfield
Justin Sargeant « Wheaton
Academy

Boy's 100 Meter Dash Prelims - 4

13.10
11.95
11.45
11.00
11.43
11.80
12.85

1128
1158
1180
1022
1024
1044
1002

Josh Ackerman ¢ St. Francis
Austin Sowell » St. Joseph

Cole Evans * Walther Lutheran
Wesley Sanders ¢ Glenbard South
Jarius Shannon * Glenbard South
Andrew Populorum - Lisle (Sr.)
Julian Ruiz * Fenwick

110: Boy's 110 Meter Hurdles Prelims -1

24.14
17.57

16.64
15.14
15.19

16.74

17.84
NT

1133
1126

1161
967
1183

1113

1000
935

Mike Deaton ¢ St. Francis

Jack VandeMerkt ¢ Riverside-
Brookfield

Tom Groff « St. Laurence

Chris Cheatham « Evergreen Park
Justin McGrady * Walther Lutheran

Alex Huffhines ¢ Riverside-
Brookfield
Patrick Regan « Fenwick

Quartez Williams * Chicago (Clark)
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15

Name * Team 2045

Boy's 110 Meter Hurdles Prelims - 2

21.64
17.31
16.44
15.04
15.84
16.84
18.24

1139
914
941

1051

1089

1203
954

David Johnson * St. Francis

Mark McGann « Benet Academy
Wesley Calderon « EImwood Park
Pat Barrett « Montini

Cody Roll « Nazareth Academy
Jeremiah Ratliff « Glenbard South
Frank Rios * EImwood Park

Boy's 110 Meter Hurdles Prelims - 3

19.54
17.12
16.27
14.81
15.93
17.01
19.04

934
1155
994
1028
904
1045
1060

Martin Thomas « Chicago (Clark)
Demetrius Morrow « St. Joseph
Jack Higgins * Fenwick

Elven Walker « Glenbard South
Austin Dzik « Benet Academy
Nick Rizzotti « Lisle (Sr.)

David Myk « Montini

117: Boy's 200 Meter Dash Prelims - 1

25.54
24.44
23.74
22.93
23.10
23.74
24.44
27.90

1004
1193

898
1067
1087
1160

976
1093

Guy Urgo « Fenwick

David Leffler « Wheaton Academy
Corey Arango * Benet Academy
Michael Spangler « Montini

Nick Murphy « Nazareth Academy
Matt Dwyer ¢ St. Laurence

Chris Murray * Evergreen Park
Rami Hawari « Ridgewood

Boy's 200 Meter Dash Prelims - 2

25.34
24.40
23.68
22.69
23.16
23.80
24.57

27.94

990
1159
1044
1187
1024

900
1104

1132

Sam Drever * Fenwick

Johnny Wilson ¢ St. Joseph
Andrew Populorum - Lisle (Sr.)
Najee Toomer « Walther Lutheran
Jarius Shannon ¢ Glenbard South
Peter Butler - Benet Academy

Alex Campillanos ¢ Riverside-
Brookfield
Mike Clark ¢ St. Francis

Boy's 200 Meter Dash Prelims - 3

25.26
24.34
23.58

22.42
23.20

23.93
24.64
27.94

928
952
1101

1069
1082

930
966
1129

Kenneth Doll « Chicago (Clark)
Willy Mercado « EImwood Park

Jermaine Averhart ¢ Riverside-
Brookfield
Anthony Taylor « Montini

Zachary Manual « Nazareth
Academy
Paris Hilliard « Chicago (Clark)

Alex Cheatham « Evergreen Park
Peter Arzola ¢ St. Francis
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Bib# Name ¢ Team

Boy's 200 Meter Dash Prelims - 4

24.85
24.14
23.54
22.32
23.25
24.04
24.66
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1152 Aaron Bell * St. Joseph

943 Mitch Cervantes * EImwood Park
1165 Ryan Jimenez * St. Laurence
1022 Wesley Sanders * Glenbard South
1180 Cole Evans « Walther Lutheran
1198 Matt Ruff « Wheaton Academy
1038 Marc Cullerton - Lisle (Sr.)

~

: Boy's 4x800

Meter Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

Comments: Fastest half in outer alley

8:00.74
8:09.00
8:11.34
8:32.55
8:33.70
8:38.54
8:40.44
8:43.99
9:15.54
9:16.64
9:45.24
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Relay Team ¢ Glenbard South
Relay Team * Benet Academy
Relay Team ¢ Riverside-Brookfield
Relay Team - Lisle (Sr.)

Relay Team * EImwood Park
Relay Team * Walther Lutheran
Relay Team * Fenwick

Relay Team « Evergreen Park
Relay Team - St. Francis

Relay Team * Montini

Relay Team « Wheaton Academy

Boy's 4x100

50.04
46.44
45.84
46.24
46.64
50.14

Meter Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

Relay Team * Fenwick

Relay Team « Wheaton Academy
Relay Team - St. Laurence
Relay Team « Evergreen Park
Relay Team - St. Francis

Relay Team * Ridgewood

Boy's 4x100 Meter Relay Timed-Section Finals - 2

45.64
45.14
44.70
43.69
42.77
43.61
44.56
44.96
45.37

© 0O ~NO O WN -

Relay Team * EImwood Park
Relay Team « Chicago (Clark)
Relay Team * Benet Academy
Relay Team * Walther Lutheran
Relay Team ¢ Glenbard South
Relay Team * Montini

Relay Team * Nazareth Academy
Relay Team - Lisle (Sr.)

Relay Team ¢ Riverside-Brookfield

Lane Seed

Bib#

Name ¢ Team

9: Boy's 3200 Meter Run Finals - 1
Comments: Fastest half in outer alley - Heat 1 at 5:

10:40.00
10:42.50
10:44.02
10:49.34
10:58.24
11:06.24
11:19.24
11:25.24
11:31.67
11:41.24
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11:50.14
12:10.94
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909
959
964
1061
1123
950
1163
1170
971
1190

1179
1100

35pm
Rory Johnson « Benet Academy
Rickey Wojcik « EImwood Park
Anthony Briante « Evergreen Park
Tyler Pacana « Montini
Ken Sprague  Riverside-Brookfield
Rocco Lepore « EImwood Park
John Hoffman « St. Laurence
Nick Romero « St. Laurence
Taeylor Jackson « Evergreen Park

Andrew Duncan ¢« Wheaton
Academy
Sean Edwards ¢ Walther Lutheran

Steve Wrobel * Ridgewood

Boy's 3200 Meter Run Finals - 2

9:28.14
9:33.15
9:38.81
9:39.94
9:57.02
10:20.54
10:22.74
10:34.24
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10:35.24

1025

987
1006

923
1017
1149
1150
1127

1196

Joe Singleton ¢ Glenbard South
Ryan Clardy « Fenwick

Patrick Yerkes * Fenwick

Anton Vershay * Benet Academy
Andrew Kladiva * Glenbard South
Scott Stiff » St. Francis

Nick Vilimek « St. Francis

Jeremy Vasquez ¢ Riverside-
Brookfield

Widi Moestopo « Wheaton
Academy

10: Boy's 110 Meter Hurdles Finals - 1
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11: Boy's 100 Meter Dash Finals -1
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Name ¢ Team

12: Boy's 800 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1
Comments: Fastest half in outer alley

2:16.54
2:18.48
2:20.12
2:20.94
2:21.94
2:22.57
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2:25.04
2:26.64
2:27.35
2:36.24
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927
1092
1157
1143
1043
1076

1131

933
1042
1077

Darius Daniels « Chicago (Clark)
Daniel Doherty « Ridgewood

Pat Onofre * St. Joseph

Breandan McClure ¢ St. Francis
A.J. Pascente - Lisle (Sr.)

Johnny Bareis * Nazareth Academy

Danny Cady * St. Francis
Mike Sanson * Chicago (Clark)
lan Parks - Lisle (Sr.)

Ruben Gonzalez « Nazareth
Academy

Boy's 800 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 2

1 2:09.64
2 2:10.43
2:11.24

w

2:11.34
2:11.70
2:12.34
2:12.54
2:14.24
2:16.24
2:16.34
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992
1099
1195

979
1056
958
977
1173
936
1071

Eddie Egan « Fenwick
Alex Sanchez « Ridgewood

Kent McDonell « Wheaton
Academy
Juwan Smith < Evergreen Park

Steven Gockman « Montini
Austin Tillema « EImwood Park
Matt Przeslicke « Evergreen Park
Sergio Villareal « St. Laurence
Juan Amador * EImwood Park
Johnny Trisilla « Montini

Boy's 800 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 3

—

1:57.07
2 1:57.74

3 2:00.30
2:00.64

N

2:01.81
2:03.00
2:03.46
2:05.45
2:06.24
2:08.24
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1030
1125

920
1201

1016
919
995

1176

1110

1186

John Wold ¢ Glenbard South

Travis Trevizo * Riverside-
Brookfield
Bobby Svoboda ¢ Benet Academy

Noah Van Dyke « Wheaton
Academy
Peter Jaeger * Glenbard South

Phil Parisi « Benet Academy
Jack Jacobs * Fenwick

Cody Cotton » Walther Lutheran
Kevin Faje ¢ Riverside-Brookfield
Robert Smith « Walther Lutheran

13: Boy's 4x200 Meter Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

1:41.62
1:38.02
1:35.90
1:37.84
1:38.84
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Relay Team * Fenwick
Relay Team -« St. Joseph
Relay Team * ElImwood Park
Relay Team - St. Francis
Relay Team - St. Laurence

Lane Seed

Bib#
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Name ¢ Team

Boy's 4x200 Meter Relay Timed-Section Finals - 2

1:35.68
1:35.04
1:34.61
1:32.43
1:30.33
1:31.92
1:33.24
1:34.74
1:35.24
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Relay Team - Lisle (Sr.)

Relay Team « Evergreen Park
Relay Team ¢ Riverside-Brookfield
Relay Team * Walther Lutheran
Relay Team ¢ Glenbard South
Relay Team * Montini

Relay Team * Benet Academy
Relay Team « Chicago (Clark)
Relay Team * Nazareth Academy

14: Boy's 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1

NT
1:02.34
59.74
58.23
57.24

58.04
58.49
:00.54
112.54
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1059
1147

931
1154
1086

996
1095
927
1157

Tony Maduzia * Montini
Parker Sitley « St. Francis
Virgil Miles * Chicago (Clark)
Brandon Johnson ¢ St. Joseph

Michael Muelhauser « Nazareth
Academy
Patrick McGee * Fenwick

David Krueger  Ridgewood
Darius Daniels « Chicago (Clark)
Pat Onofre * St. Joseph

Boy's 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2

56.30
54.94
53.79
53.70
53.37
53.39
53.74
54.04
55.74
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1037
1072
986
1034
1009
1176
1141
970
976

Kyle Cleary - Lisle (Sr.)

Mike Vietzen » Montini

Jeremy Carlisle « Fenwick

Tony Benedetti ¢ Lisle (Sr.)
Ayman Blan ¢ Glenbard South
Cody Cotton » Walther Lutheran
Matt Lorish « St. Francis

Gary Graf » Evergreen Park
Chris Murray * Evergreen Park

Boy's 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 3

53.29
53.10
52.74
51.50
51.14
51.30
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52.04
52.84
53.28
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1177
901
949
916

1198

1118

947
1023
1104

Jake Denton ¢ Walther Lutheran
Sean Byrne ¢ Benet Academy
Andrew Kimmel *« EImwood Park
Hunter Miller « Benet Academy
Matt Ruff « Wheaton Academy
Marvin McKenzie ¢ Riverside-
Brookfield

Nick Gonzalez « EImwood Park
Dan Schroeder ¢ Glenbard South
Alex Campillanos ¢ Riverside-
Brookfield

15: Boy's 300 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 1

49.64
48.12
49.24
54.84
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1139
1155
1153
1133

David Johnson * St. Francis
Demetrius Morrow ¢ St. Joseph
Armonn Dobbins ¢ St. Joseph
Mike Deaton ¢ St. Francis
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Name ¢ Team

Boy's 300 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 2

1
2

w
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48.06
46.54
46.30

44.64
44.50

44.64
45.41
46.34
47.99

1060
994
1126

1161
1183

1000
1045
1062

972

David Myk « Montini
Jack Higgins * Fenwick

Jack VandeMerkt * Riverside-
Brookfield
Tom Groff « St. Laurence

Justin McGrady * Walther Lutheran

Patrick Regan « Fenwick
Nick Rizzotti « Lisle (Sr.)
Malcolm Pitchford « Montini
Joe Keleher « Evergreen Park

Boy's 300 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 3
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44.04
42.94
42.41
40.15
38.58
39.84
42.15
42.63
43.24

951
941
1107
904
1028
967
1203
914
1089

Denny Ma « EImwood Park
Wesley Calderon « EImwood Park
Kaylon Cultts « Riverside-Brookfield
Austin Dzik « Benet Academy
Elven Walker « Glenbard South
Chris Cheatham « Evergreen Park
Jeremiah Ratliff « Glenbard South
Mark McGann « Benet Academy
Cody Roll « Nazareth Academy

16: Boy's 1600 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1
Comments: Fastest half in outer alley
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4:53.74
4:53.74
4:56.00
4:59.18
5:02.24
5:02.96
5:03.94
5:04.34
5:11.24
5:13.46
5:14.80
5:15.24
5:32.24

5:34.24
5:39.87

1066
1099
1092
1184
1035
964
959
950
1163
933
1036
1170
1076

1078
1068

Tom Scalamera « Montini

Alex Sanchez « Ridgewood

Daniel Doherty « Ridgewood
Manny Perez « Walther Lutheran
Ben Buchelt ¢ Lisle (Sr.)

Anthony Briante « Evergreen Park
Rickey Wojcik « EImwood Park
Rocco Lepore « EImwood Park
John Hoffman « St. Laurence
Mike Sanson ¢ Chicago (Clark)
Jefferson Chan - Lisle (Sr.)

Nick Romero « St. Laurence
Johnny Bareis * Nazareth Academy

Sean Green * Nazareth Academy
Conor Springmire * Montini

Boy's 1600 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 2

4:21.75
4:24.10
4:29.11

4:33.00
4:38.96
4:40.24

4:41.00
4:44.13
4:47.24

4:47.54
4:49.34
4:49.54
4:49.65
4:50.14

1031
1025
1125

899
965
1201

923
991
1202

1137
1001
1149
1114
1178

Scott Wurtz « Glenbard South
Joe Singleton ¢ Glenbard South
Travis Trevizo * Riverside-
Brookfield

Tom Berg * Benet Academy
Brandon Ceh * Evergreen Park

Noah Van Dyke « Wheaton
Academy
Anton Vershay * Benet Academy

Matt Dumon * Fenwick

Baxter Wennlund « Wheaton
Academy
Andrew Hallet  St. Francis

Brixton Rill « Fenwick

Scott Stiff « St. Francis

John Keen ¢ Riverside-Brookfield
Kyle Duff « Walther Lutheran

Lane Seed

Bib#

Page 4
Name ¢ Team

17: Boy's 200 Meter Dash Finals -1
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18: Boy's 4x400 Meter Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

4:14.24
3:54.00
3:47.81
3:52.90
3:56.54

NT
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Relay Team « Wheaton Academy
Relay Team * Nazareth Academy
Relay Team * Montini

Relay Team * Fenwick

Relay Team * Ridgewood

Relay Team « Chicago (Clark)

Boy's 4x400 Meter Relay Timed-Section Finals - 2

3:46.24
3:44.04
3:34.37
3:31.97
3:28.04
3:30.00
3:33.80
3:39.28
3:46.17
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Relay Team ¢ St. Laurence

Relay Team - St. Francis

Relay Team * Walther Lutheran
Relay Team * ElImwood Park
Relay Team ¢ Glenbard South
Relay Team * Benet Academy
Relay Team ¢ Riverside-Brookfield
Relay Team « Evergreen Park
Relay Team - Lisle (Sr.)

1: Boy's Long Jump Sections - 1

14'05"
14'05"
14'06"
16'03"
16'11"
17'00"
17'02"

QO ORWN
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17'04"
17'05"

©

1096

983
1094
1129
1000

968
1075

1138
972

Mike Liacopolous * Ridgewood
Dan Bartik « Fenwick

Gerardo Huerta * Ridgewood
Peter Arzola * St. Francis
Patrick Regan « Fenwick
Julian Falcon < Evergreen Park

Victor Ballesteros ¢« Nazareth
Academy
Adam lzewski ¢ St. Francis

Joe Keleher « Evergreen Park

Boy's Long Jump Sections - 2

17'09"
18'00"
18'00"
18'04"
19'00"
19'02"
19'05"
19'05"
19'10"

©® N oA WN

1162
1039
1166
1042
924
940
911
926
1118

Tom Hodur « St. Laurence
Robbie Dean - Lisle (Sr.)

Pete Kopacz « St. Laurence

lan Parks - Lisle (Sr.)

Justin Zdunek « Benet Academy
David Benavidez « EImwood Park
Michael Lang * Benet Academy
Martin Brackett « Chicago (Clark)

Marvin McKenzie ¢ Riverside-
Brookfield
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Name ¢ Team

Boy's Long Jump Sections - 3

20'05.75"
20'06.75"
20'07"
20'10.50"
201"
21'03"
21'09"

211"
22'10.75"

1007
1072

946
1051
1124
1014
1082

1188
1175

Kenny Anderson ¢ Glenbard South
Mike Vietzen « Montini

Alec Gomez * EImwood Park

Pat Barrett « Montini

David Swon * Riverside-Brookfield
Sean Henderson ¢« Glenbard South

Zachary Manual « Nazareth
Academy
Jeff Walker « Walther Lutheran

Glynn Chatmon * Walther Lutheran

07'06"
09'00"
09'03"
09'06"

10'00"
10'00"
11'00"
11'03"

11'06"
11'06"
11'09"
12'00"
13'00"
13'00"
13'00"
13'03"

13'03"
14'06"

2: Boy's PoleVault - 1

1036

989
1136
1120

998
1040
1020
1116

Jefferson Chan - Lisle (Sr.)
Liam Douglass * Fenwick
Mark Egan ¢ St. Francis

Zach Regnier « Riverside-
Brookfield
Patrick Morrissey « Fenwick

Ryan Kilroy ¢ Lisle (Sr.)
Drew Price ¢ Glenbard South
Rich Mandel ¢ Riverside-Brookfield

Boy's PoleVault - 1

1058
1151
902
1168
1160
937
897
1029

955
1051

Mitch Hoem « Montini

Mike Wilson ¢ St. Francis
Jonathan DeAsis « Benet Academy
Nick Paneral « St. Laurence

Matt Dwyer ¢ St. Laurence

James Angelico « EImwood Park
Andrew Acuff « Benet Academy

Austin Wallerstedt « Glenbard
South
David Starr « EImwood Park

Pat Barrett « Montini

4'10"
411"
5'02"
5'04"
5'04"
5'05"

5'05"

5'07"
5'07"
5'07"
5'08"
5'08"
5'09"

5'09"
6'00"
6'00"
6'01"
6'03"

3: Boy's High Jump -1

983
1098
1049

980
1042
1021

942

Dan Bartik « Fenwick

Cristian Perez « Ridgewood
Johnathon Webb - Lisle (Sr.)
Tyler Stanton « Evergreen Park
lan Parks - Lisle (Sr.)

Stephen Robinson « Glenbard
South
Wilson Caraballo « EImwood Park

Boy's High Jump - 1

907
925
949
1074
1145
1126

1134

967
1154
1155
1113

James Hickey « Benet Academy
Max Zinski « Benet Academy
Andrew Kimmel « EImwood Park
Kevin Zirko « Montini

Kevin McShea « St. Francis

Jack VandeMerkt ¢ Riverside-
Brookfield
Matt Denny « St. Francis

Chris Cheatham « Evergreen Park
Brandon Johnson ¢ St. Joseph
Demetrius Morrow « St. Joseph

Alex Huffhines ¢ Riverside-
Brookfield
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Page 5
Name ¢ Team

4: Boy's Shot Put Sections - 1

34'02.50"

34'03"
34'06"
35'03"
35'11"
36'04"
36'04"
37'03"

1182

1156
1055

929
1130
1194
1041
1111

Michael McCalister « Walther
Lutheran
James O'Donnell « St. Joseph

Chris Estrada « Montini

Marlin Harris « Chicago (Clark)
Adam Brown ¢ St. Francis

Nathan Lopez « Wheaton Academy
Chandler McCroskey - Lisle (Sr.)

Louis Grigoletti « Riverside-
Brookfield

Boy's Shot Put Sections - 2

37'05"
38'05"
38'07"
39'03.50"
39'07"
39'10"
40'02"

41'04"

42'00"
42'03.50"

1144
1005
932
999
974
1046
1185

1084

1167
1063

Connor McLoud ¢ St. Francis
Hugh Watts « Fenwick

Djuan Pressley « Chicago (Clark)
Jack Rauh « Fenwick

John Measner « Evergreen Park
Tyler Schech ¢ Lisle (Sr.)

Roderick Sanders « Walther
Lutheran

Robert McGivney « Nazareth
Academy

Mark Malivickas ¢ St. Laurence

Brady Powers « Montini

Boy's Shot Put Sections - 3

42'06"
42'07"
43'07"
44'05"
45'03"

47'10"
49'08"
52'03"
52'06"
52'09.50"

953
921
939
915
1112

1085

961
1010
1164
1012

Connor Murphy « EImwood Park
Stephen Tyznik « Benet Academy
Jon Batula « EImwood Park
Charles Melka * Benet Academy

Mike Hornung * Riverside-
Brookfield
Brett Morris « Nazareth Academy

James Annang « Evergreen Park
Nick Boesso * Glenbard South
Mike Hyc « St. Laurence

Torey Fobbs « Glenbard South

5: Boy's Triple Jump Sections - 1

32'08"
33'00"
33'02"
33'03"

33'08"
33'09"
33'10"
34'00"

1049
1162
1081
1083

1139
1094

990
1166

Johnathon Webb - Lisle (Sr.)
Tom Hodur « St. Laurence
Max Maloney « Nazareth Academy

Andres Martinez « Nazareth
Academy
David Johnson ¢ St. Francis

Gerardo Huerta * Ridgewood
Sam Drever * Fenwick
Pete Kopacz « St. Laurence

Boy's Triple Jump Sections - 2

34'08"
34'08.50"
34'09"
35'04"
35'04.50"
36'00"
36'11"
38'07.50"
39'05.50"

1153
1039
1053
962
1074
922
1145
989
903

Armonn Dobbins ¢ St. Joseph
Robbie Dean - Lisle (Sr.)

Kevin Deiber « Montini

Freddie Bailey « Evergreen Park
Kevin Zirko « Montini

Ryan Valladares « Benet Academy
Kevin McShea « St. Francis

Liam Douglass * Fenwick

Brian Durkin « Benet Academy
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Lane Seed Bib# Name ¢ Team Lane Seed Bib# Name ¢ Team

Boy's Triple Jump Sections - 3
39'07.75" 1181 Patrell Green « Walther Lutheran
40'02" 966 Alex Cheatham « Evergreen Park
40'06" 1107 Kaylon Cutts * Riverside-Brookfield
40'09" 948 Marcellus Hunter « EiImwood Park

1
2
3
4
5 41'01.5" 1008 Brandon Blakenship « Glenbard
South
6 41'03.75" 1188 Jeff Walker « Walther Lutheran
7
8
9

41"11" 946 Alec Gomez * EImwood Park
42'08" 1007 Kenny Anderson ¢ Glenbard South
42'10" 1124 David Swon * Riverside-Brookfield

6: Boy's Discus Sections - 1
062'04" 1157 Pat Onofre * St. Joseph
068'05" 1156 James O'Donnell « St. Joseph
088'02" 929 Marlin Harris « Chicago (Clark)
091'04" 1003 Jared Turner » Fenwick
092'03" 932 Djuan Pressley « Chicago (Clark)
101'02" 1073 Will Walsh « Montini
102'00" 1046 Tyler Schech ¢ Lisle (Sr.)
104'07" 1148 Quinn Stevenson « St. Francis
105'04" 1135 Bob Dwyer * St. Francis
106'06" 981 Neil Steen « Evergreen Park
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Boy's Discus Sections - 2
107'00" 1169 Mike Rispoli * St. Laurence
108'02" 1095 David Krueger « Ridgewood

108'07" 1084 Robert McGivney * Nazareth
Academy
110'06" 984 Patrick Bovard « Fenwick

111'04" 1091 Tyler VanDahm « Nazareth
Academy
111'04" 1032 Jared Arellano - Lisle (Sr.)

112'00" 906 Quinn Hartigan * Benet Academy
113'11" 1189 Kyle Wiktor « Walther Lutheran

114'01" 1185 Roderick Sanders « Walther
Lutheran
10 114'09" 953 Connor Murphy ¢ EImwood Park
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Boy's Discus Sections - 3

121'00" 1122 Nic Sorrentino ¢ Riverside-
Brookfield
122'02" 1194 Nathan Lopez « Wheaton Academy

125'08" 1011 Bret Curtis * Glenbard South
127'10" 961 James Annang * Evergreen Park
129'04" 939 Jon Batula « EImwood Park

131'04" 1112 Mike Hornung * Riverside-
Brookfield
136'09" 1063 Brady Powers * Montini

140'06" 1164 Mike Hyc ¢ St. Laurence
9 148'00" 908 Stephen Hubona < Benet Academy
10 160'07" 1010 Nick Boesso ¢ Glenbard South
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